Environment and Property

Environment and Property Film Location Charges Commercial Production Admin Fee Per application Y 190.00 228.00 175.00 210.00 8.57%

Environment and Property Film Location Charges Commercial Production Filming Fee (Full day) Per Full day Y 650.00 780.00 600.00 720.00 8.33%

Environment and Property Film Location Charges Commercial Production Filming Fee (Half day) Per Half day Y 350.00 420.00 325.00 390.00 7.69%

Environment and Property Film Location Charges Non Commercial Production Admin Fee Per application Y 95.00 114.00 87.50 105.00 8.57%

Environment and Property Film Location Charges Non Commercial Production Filming Fee (Full day) Per Fee Full day Y 325.00 390.00 300.00 360.00 8.33%

Environment and Property Film Location Charges Non Commercial Production Filming Fee (Half day) Per Fee Half day Y 185.00 222.00 175.00 210.00 5.71%

Buildings Contracts

Waste Management

Landscape & Countryside

Sponsorship

Environmental Crime

Commercial Property

Film Location Charges

Service Group Area Activity/Item Basis Charge VAT?   2024/25 2024/25 2023/24 2023/24 Increase/ Decrease

Y/N Value Excl. VAT Value Incl. VAT Value Excl. VAT Value Incl. VAT

£ £ £ £ %

Environment and Property Film Location Charges Complex or sensitive applications that require additional officer time Per hour Y 65.00 78.00 60.00 72.00 8.33%

Environment and Property Film Location Charges Late application charge (less than 7 days notice) Percentage uplift Y
25% added to Admin and

Filming Fees

25% added to Admin and

Filming Fees

25% added to Admin and

Filming Fees

25% added to Admin and

Filming Fees
N/A

Environment and Property

Environment and Property Cycling Cycle Facilities (inc locker) - Get Changed per year Y 240.00 288.00 240.00 288.00 0.00%

Environment and Property Cycling Cycle Lockers - Station Square and Get Changed per year Y 52.71 63.25 52.71 63.25 0.00%

Environment and Property Cycling Bikeability Cycle Training - ad hoc courses ad hoc N POA POA POA POA N/A

Environment and Property Cycling Bikeability Cycle Training - school related per course N 33-196 33-196 33-196 33-196 N/A

Environment and Property Cycling Bikeability Cycle Training - non school related per person N 10.90 10.90 10.90 10.90 0.00%

Environment and Property

Environment and Property Transport Policy
Developers charge to assess the transport implications of planning

applications in relation to the MKCC Multi Modal Model
Cost plus 20% Y POA POA POA POA N/A

Finance and Resources

Finance and Resources
Court Costs Charged to Local

Taxation Defaulters
Council Tax summons

Fees set with permission of

the court
N 52.50 52.50 56.00 56.00 -6.25%

Finance and Resources
Court Costs Charged to Local

Taxation Defaulters
Council Tax Liability Order

Fees set with permission of

the court
N 30.00 30.00 29.50 29.50 1.69%

Finance and Resources